C4X4L10
Calculite LED 4 ½" X 4 ½" Frame-In Kit
Page 1 of 2
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Notes:
Ordering Guide: Frame-in Kits
Frame-in Kit Series Installation Options Input Voltage Options
C4X4L10 N (New construction) 1 (120V)
2 (277V)
Blank (Electronic low voltage dimming - 120V only)
EM (Emergency)
LD (Lutron driver)
Z10V (0-10V dimming)
Example: C4X4L10N1EM
2" (50 mm) max.
Ceiling Thickness
5
3/
4
" (
14
6
m
m
)
5-13/16" (148 mm) Dia.
4-5/8" (117 mm) Dia.
Top View
9 3/4" (248 mm)
10
-3
/4
" (
27
3
m
m
)
20" (508 mm) to
30" [762mm]
6-1/4"
(159mm)
2-7/8"
(73mm)
3-1/4"
(83mm)
4"
(100mm)
2-3/8"
(60mm)
1-1/2"
(38mm)
4-1/8"
(105mm)
3-3/4"
(95mm)
Retrofit FramesNew Construction Frames
Screw-in Base
Junction Box Mount
C4X4L10
Calculite LED 4 ½" X 4 ½" Frame-In Kit
Page 2 of 2
Philips Lightolier
e: lol.webmaster@philips.com
t: (508) 679-8131
w: www.lightolier.com
C4X4L10 August 28, 2012
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., 2010. All rights reserved.
Electrical
Electronic Power Supply: 120 or 277V, 50/60Hz, encased, overload
and short circuit protected, thermal regulation to protect against
overheating, sound rating “A”, -20°C minimum starting temperature,
40°C maximum operating temperature, dimmable with standard
electronic low voltage (ELV) dimmer. Dimming compatibility: See
LED-DIM specification sheet.